



ISSUES

- 1] Does the plaintiff prove that the suit property and the suit house is the ancestral property of the plaintiff and the defendants ?
- 2] Does defendant No.1 prove that the suit property and the suit house is exclusively owned by him ?
- 3] Whether the plaintiff is entitled to partition of the suit property and the suit house ? If yes, what are the shares of respective parties ?
- 4] Whether the suit is hit by the principle of non-inclusion of all joint family properties ? If yes, what effect ?
- 5] What order and decree ?

Date : 01/08/2019
Place : Malvan

Bhanupratap Chouhan
Civil Judge Junior Division