

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 51 (I.A.No. 2/2023) IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 91/2017

CNR No. MHSI07-000578-2017

Heard both sides. Perused appln. and say. The plaintiff has prayed for amendment to the plaint by way of addition of house properties. Objection was raised in W.S. as non joinder of necessary properties. The appln. is strongly objected. It is worth to note that amendment is sought as regards necessary property. The suit is for partition, in which, it is required to put all joint properties in common hotch potch. The amendment prayed appears to be just and proper for final adjudication of the matter on merits. Hence, appln. allowed. Amendment as prayed be carried out within fourteen days from today. Plaintiff to comply.

Sd/-

Date : 06/03/2023

Amardeep D. Tidke

Place : Malvan.

Civil Judge Junior Division, Malvan.